

RECOGNIZING and expressing the appreciation of the Mayor and Council of the City of Cincinnati to Heather Britt during Women's History Month 2022 for her decades of continuous leadership and work within the community and with organizations in the City of Cincinnati.

WHEREAS, Heather Britt, a native Cincinnatian and dedicated mother of two wonderful daughters, has poured love, time, and energy into her family while working tirelessly in her community; and

WHEREAS, Heather Britt's work as a choreographer for the Cincinnati Ballet and Nashville Ballet has centered on diversity of experience, athleticism, musicality, and celebration of community; and

WHEREAS, Heather Britt has worked in the Cincinnati arts community for over two decades bringing together people of various backgrounds using dance, providing a variety of styles of dance to create an inclusive artistic environment; and

WHEREAS, Dancefix, Heather Britt's dance company, has operated with the mission to "[c]reate community, health, and happiness through dance," which guides their work daily and affects the lives of the over 700 students who participate in classes weekly between various locations; and

WHEREAS, Heather Britt has made significant contributions to the Cincinnati arts community through the performances she has choreographed for local events such as the Cincinnati Pride Parade, the Northside Parade, and others; and

WHEREAS, Heather Britt is a business owner, mother, social justice advocate, friend, and comforter to many, and she embodies love, generosity of spirit, determination, resilience, and kindness; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That the Mayor and this Council hereby recognize Heather Britt as a 2022 City of Cincinnati Women's History Month honoree for her positive impact on the City of Cincinnati, and for her work creating a safe and inclusive environment for self-expression through dance.

Section 2. That this resolution be spread upon the minutes of Council and that a copy be provided to Heather Britt through the office of Councilmember Harris.

Passed VWVV , 2022

Aftab Pureval, Mayor

Submitted by Councilman Reggie Harris

Clerk

Attest: